HUGUES PEDESCLAUX
NOTARY PUBLIC
JANUARY 2ND, ~ MARCH 30TH., 1833,

ACTS 1 - 1565 INC.

SRS RSP SRS E SRR ARG REEEER SR LR

ORIGINAL
INDEX

JANUARY - DECEMBER 1833
To Four Volumes

January 2nd, - March 30th., 1833
Acts 1 - 155 Inc,

April lsto - Mhy 27th., 1833
Acts 156 = 300 Inc,

Acts 301 - 455 Inc,

September 2lst, - December 3lst., 1833
aActs 456 - 616 Inc.

BESEXRNENEEEDDOPR BB E PR RS I AR RSB R AU SRR E SRR SR RD

English Indices will be found in each
of the above volumes.
¢t*t“tt‘tt#“'tt.‘#ttttttttt##‘*tl!tt#tt*tt#

See Correction Sheet in back of Index.

Eng. & PFr.Comp.
& Ch.-= iC
T.C.S.



Alloways,

Andry,

Anduse,

Anstives,
dnstives,

Arrowamith,

Audibvert,

augustin,

Bach,

Baudin,

Bauduin,

Bauduin,

Beauregard,

Bellisle,

Bellisle,

Bethill,

JAN, END. to MARCH 30TH., 1833,

>

¥id. Emery
to John A, Zanders
Sale of Mowables

Hortaire
to Domingo de Arriola
sale of Slave

Mathieu
to reter Duplessis
Sale of Slave

Marie
Testament

Marie
Inventory

Jonn
from Jean Mercier
Sele of Land

Churles 4.
to John Riece
Sale of rroperty

Jean B.
to a. Schreiber
sale of Slave

|

John ki,
from Heirs of Jean Mercier
Sale of Land

Mrs. Ernest
t0o der Husband
rrocuration

Mrs. Ernest
to Alexandre Grailhe
Sale of Slave

Kr:s. Erncst
%0 Louls Divigneaud
Sale of Slave

Bazile B,
from Heirs Jean Mercier
5ale of Land

retiton, alias Mederis
Division

#id, P,
to Manetie Daunoy
Sale of Property

¥illiam
from #illiam J. Nash
Sale of Land

ACT NOS.

138

74

108

90

120

92

63

22

96

87

155

154

101

145

132

142



Jeangue,

Bonseigneur,

Bonseigneur,

Bouligny,

Bourg,

Bosant,

Bozant,

Bozant,

Cannonge,

Carricaveure,

Casse,

Castanedo,

Cavelier,

Chapus,

Charbonnet,

Charbonnet,

Charbonnet,

B. CONTINUZD

Plerre 1.
t0 Slave
Amancipation

Aurore & lLoulise
Pamily Meet ing

Martin

to #id, Thomas Bonseigneur

nelease of Mortgage

JUrsin and Others

to Wid. Dominique Bouligny

Frocuration

Plerre
to Denis Prieur
helease of Mortgage

Jean
Inventory

Jean
Family Meeting

Jean
to His kKinor Children
Mortguge

ja

Ben jamin
to John a4, Burn
sale of Slave

Martin
Inventory

Jean
to Henry Fontoire
Sale of Slave

d,
to F. Lousset
Sale of Slave

Jean J,
T0 Slave
Emancipation

Jean F,
Meeting of Creditors

Jacques
to Plerre Goudreau
Sale of Slave

Jacques
to Francois E, Fasende
Sale of Slave

Je
to Francois Fazende
Sale of Slave

ACT NOS.

27

29

150

147

109

49

106

122

28

58

30

15

60

119

66

67



C. CONTINJED ACT nQS.

Charbonne t, Jacque s
to FPreret Brothers
Sale of Slave 68

Charbonnet, Jacques
to rierre Cotteret
Sale of Slave 69

Charbonnet, Jacques
to Julien Gabriel
Sale of Slave 70

Charbvonnet, Jacques
to John A, Merle
Sale of Slave 71

Charbonnet, Jacques
to Loulis Blerra
Sale of Slave 72

Chaude, Joachim J.
to Slave
Emancipation 86

Cheval, avariste
Fa:wily Meeting 7

Cheval, svariste
Family Meeting 135

Colsson, rierre R.
to C. Parent
Sale of Slave o1

Colsson, rierre K.
from Joseph Miltenberger
Sale of Land 143

Conrad, alfred T,
to John Hice
Sale of Land 83

Conway, Christine
to Slaves
zmancipation 16

Cowan, Kichael
to #illiam Pearson
S5ale of Slave 141

o

Daty, Anne
to Jean Burat
Sale of Immovables 79

Daunoy, Charles P,

to Henry S. Harper
Sale of Slave 81

Daunoy, Cuarles P,
from Suillaume Larmiche
Sale of Land 144



Daunoy,

Daunoy,

Daunoy,

de acosta,

de Acosta,

de acosta,

Defrew,

De jan,

Doublet,

Dreux,

Dre ux,

Dreux,

Duhart,

Dupart,

Dupart,

Elliots,

Elliots,

D. CONTINJZD

Manette
to h. Elkins
Assignment

kanatte
1o Louis de Periet
Sale of Slave

Munette
Sale of Property

Miguel
to Juan Dionis
Hevocation of Frocuration

imiguel
t0 Juan B, Janin
Cancellation of Sals

i Lue 1
to Felix rercy
rrocuration

Ann & Nicholas
Faiily Liesting

nicolas
to Ventura Gires
-ale of Land

Jean B,
to Pierre Poynote
Sale of Glave

Didier
to D. Jegruy
Sale of Slave

Didier
10 Ailliam Dye
Sale of Slave

Diiier
to 2. Foucher
Sale of Slave

Fierre
to Jacques Tinchant
frocuration

harcelle
to ratrick Doherty
Sale of Slave

Suzette
to .. Castanedo
Sale of Slave

E
L. ¥,
by Mrs. a. d. amith
Lorigage
oamuel #,

-0 urs. A Lie -mith
Sale of Property

4CT NOS.

45

75

132

38

39

50

103

61

121

40

41

42

151

24



Pauchet,

Pernandes,

Forno,

Pourcade,

Gabaroche,

Galban,

Gardere,

Gastanaga,

George,

Gibson,

Gottchalk,

Gour jon,

Grant,

Guesnard,

Gueanon,

I

Poelicite
Inventory

Mrs. G.
to P, Gabaioche Jr.
Sale of lLand

r. & C. Bassanet
to M. Fourcade & P. Ducongue
Lease

Prancois H.
to Thomas Louney
Sale of Slave

u.e X i a Ducon8.
to 3ucc., of Hamon kon Y Fon
hortgagze

g
Fe Jre
by MIS. Go FIuChet
Sale of Land
smranusel

to Valsrin allain
Sale of clave

F.
by Jean Laigzer
neglstration

L.anuel
to Daniel Lambert
Sale of Slave

~sohn
to Bernard Genols
3ale of Slave

John
to Villism Freret
Sale of slave

ndward
to Thomus Joanes
Sale of slave

John
to *. J. Perey
selease of Mortgage

Henry
tO E. }. Ne'ton
Mortgage

Charles
to Lartial Lebeuf
Sale of Slave

Zelie
to Alexandre Cuvillier
Lortgage

ACT NOS.

12

62

88

118

137

95

47

14

117

133



Hardy,

Harper,

Isarel,

Ireland,

Ireland,

Ireland,

Ireland,

Jahan,

Jewets,

Joanes,

Joneau,

Jourdain,

Zirkpasrick,

B

#id. A. & Z. Seulet
to Jacques Appolon
Division

Samuel
to .. Philips
Henunciation

jo—

J.
by dm. L. Lewls
Sale of Land

Wi, H.
Inventary

Nn. He
to Francois Mestayer
Sale of clave

Wn.'. Ho
to Frederick Helinecke
sale of clave

¥m. .
to cwrastus #dells
Sale of Slave

e

alguste
to Hypolite Jouannis
sale of Land

John
by Francois lLic Manus
Sale of Land

Thos. S.
to Thos, King
Sale of Slave

antoine
to sdward Laport
Belease

slie V,
to lThomas Bonseigneur
delezse of NMortgage

X

¥id. George
to John -irkpatrick
Nortgage

aCT NOo.

78

107

10

82

110

112

111

37

46

48

57

149

98



?i larose,

Latil,

Lavergne,

Le Blanc,

Le Blanc,

Lewis,

Lobrano,

Lobre,

Loney,.

iLonnier,

Loze,

Marigny,

Marmicpe,

Merchants,

Morcier,

Marcier,

je

Jacques
by Bamon Mom. = Succ. of
sale of Proport_y

Louls a.
to F. coy
Sale of Slave

dugnes
to Prancisco Barbones
Fartial Helease of Mortgage

Jules
to ... Nicaud
ale of slave

Jules
to Glovinne rPhilippe
sale of slave

Hil.o Lo
to J. lsarel
Sale of Land

Joachinta
to railippe Duclos Lange
Building Contract

Bernard
to irs, . Gottschalk
abrogation of oale

Thoma s
to ialcolm Nicholson
Sale of Slave

Benjamin
to Joseph Jordans
Sale of Boat

antoine
to redro Arambide
sale of Llave

1=

Bernard
to .etiton Bellisle
nelease of liortgage

Juillaume

t2 Coas. ., Daunay
Sal: of Land

Insurance Co.
by Denis Prieur
Lhortgage

Armand & alfred
Pamily Meeting

Armand & Alfred
Family Meeting

aCT NOS.

8%

36

113

124

125

10

148

56

136

63

43

130

144

139

17

104



M. CONTINURD ACT NO..

Mesreier, Je P,
to L. Meroier
Sale of Slave 11

Merclier, Jean
to John Arrowamith
Sale of Land 92

Mercier, Jean, heirs of
to Jonn M, Bach
Sale of Land 96

Mercier, Jean, heirs of
to Widow Henry Mc Coy
Sale of Land 100

Mercier, Jean, heirs of
to Bagzile B, Beauregard
Sale of Land 101

Kercier, Susanne
Testament 55

Mignon, Jean
by Ventura Poy
Sele of Propertdy 84

Millard, Charles Jr.
Confirmation of Sale 115

Miltenberger, ' Joseph
to Pierre H. Colsson
Sale of Land 143

Mon, Widow Hamon
Renunciation 73

Mon.Y Fon, Ramon
to His Wife
Sale of Slave 9

Mon, - Ramon, Succ. of
to Jacques Larose
Sale of froperty 85

Mo rphy, A,
to Jenn Prendergast & F. Mc Msnus
nelease 44

Musson, Germain
to Chas., Perrauls
Donation 52

Mc Call, Hemy
to ¥. J. & Abner Nash
kel ease 54

Me Xanus, Francols
to Joun Jewett
Sale of Land 46

Mc Manus, Prancols
¥eeting of Creditors 140

M¥ounior, Francois
Pazily Meeting 106



) ACT NCS.
Hash, Pilliam J,.
to William Beshill
Sale of Lamd 142
New Orleans, City of
to Jean B. Bars
feleass of Mortgage 89

New Orleane, City of
to J, Chase & D. F. Walden
nelease of Mortgage 76

New Orleans, City of
to Joseph i, Fermandesz
nelease of Mortsgage 99

Newton, Fo Yo
by Henry Grant
Lortgage S

Nota, Prancoi se
to Jacques Larose
Sale of Slave 154

o

Oger, Peter
to Henry Grant
Helease 2

Olivier, Jackson, Syndic of
' Release 123

Olivier, Jackson, Syndic of
to Hilaure Bordelen
Sale of Slave 126

Olivier, Jackson, Syndic of
to tuilip Power
Sale of Slave 127

Olivier, Jackson, Syndic of
to Benjamin lLevy
Sale of Slave 128

Olivier, Jackson, Syndic of
10 Mrs. Hannis Taylor
Sale of Slave 129

Outlaw, Jacob W,
to Jos. Laurentg
Procuration 91

{ro

Pauvers, Jean
to ¥isow Henry Henry
Sale of Slave 102

Poatoire, Beary B.
Deposit 51

Peychaud, Anatole

to ¥id, Petition Bellisle
Partial Heleuse of Mortgage 131



Pousoire,

Poy,

Prieur,

Ramos,

Ramos,

Rice,

Rice,

Rice,

Riviere,

Rixner,

Rochefort,

Saulet,

Scudday,

Sheldon,

Saith,

P. CONTINUED

Henry
to Charles de Blamont
Agreement

Venture
to Jean Migznon
Sale of Property

Denis
to Merchants Insurance Co,
Mortgage

o

Homobano
Family Meet ing

Mrs. Vincent
to Barthelemy Montreuil
Sale of Slave

Mrs. Vincent, Succ.
to Puilippe Guesnon
Sale of Slave

John
by Chas. A. Audibert
Sale of Land

Joon

by Alfred T. Conrad
Sale of Land

John

by Jacob K. Woelf
Sale of Land

Amedee

Meeting of Creditors

Constance
to L. Garnier
Sale of Slave

rierre Jr. & Wife
to Clivier Quennec
Sale of Slave

8

antoine Lo
Inventory

James A,
to Gadriel Julien
Sale of Slave

William A.
to #n., G, Lewis
hKoleass

Hrs. ‘. H.
to L., W, Elliott
Mortgags

ACT nOS.

2l

139

13

93

97

63

83

77

1563

80

26

59

116

10



Smith,

Soles,

Soule,

White,
White,
Wuite,
lh?tney.
White,
White,
White,
White,

#oelf,

8. CONTINURD

ha. ‘o n‘
by Samuel ¥. Blliott
Sale of Property

¥r:. Daniel
to kichel Bloan
rrocuration

Ventura
by Nicolas Dejan
Sale of Land

Plierre
to Jean J. Marcier
Procuration

M,
to J. St, Ceran
Donation

M,
to C. Percy
Donatipon

Maunsel
to Jonn P. White
Donation

Joseph
to Bridge & Vose
ilelease

Maunsel
to Francisco Barbones
rartial Helease of Mortgage

Naunsel
to Fauline White
Donation

Maunsel
to falmire White
Donation

kaunsel
to Geo. W. White
Donation

Jacob &,
to JouL alce
Sale of Land

ACT NOS.

a3

152

6l

146

18

19

¥4

25

114

33

35

77

11



This volume checked, repaired
and rebound by ¥, P. A,

Map was missing from Act #144

when the volume was received
by the Book Binding Project.
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